502322374 04/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boldai AB	04/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linden Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	945 Battery Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13116032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph F. Hoppin

Address Line 1: Vierra Magen Marcus LLP
Address Line 2: 575 Market St., Suite 3750

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIND-01015US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph F. Hoppin
Signature:	/Ralph F. Hoppin/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=1015-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1015-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=1015-assignment-signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030276 FRAME: 0435

CH \$40.00 13116

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Boldai AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at Teknikringen 7, Linkoping, Sweden 583 30 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

Title:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING GRAPHICAL INTERFACES FOR DECLARATIVE SPECIFICATIONS	
Inventor(s):	Martin Magnusson Magnus Hallin	
Application SC/Serial No. or Patent No.	13/116,032	
Filed or Issued Date:	May 26, 2011	
Attorney Docket No.:	LIND-01015US0	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE)		
Prior Assignment Date:	May 30, 2011	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	February 19, 2013 029826/0146	

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) United States patent application 13/116,032 (identified above) and any inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: LIND-01015US0 lind/1015/1015-assignment

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of

invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents

pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any

other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all patent applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or

other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country,

including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application

which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of

said patents, and

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from

infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Linden Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>945 Battery Street</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>,

State of California 94111 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right,

title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said

ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE,

and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the PATENT PROPERTY.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: LIND-01015US0

2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

Boldai AB

Sign:

Name: Martin Magnusson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 9, 2013